KQ series
特定危険物質
Certain hazardous substances
最大許容濃度（欧州 RoHS 指令）
Maximum concentration values (EU-RoHS)※
判定
Judgment
Cd <100ppm Compliance

☆端子鉛フリー品は欧州 RoHS 対応品です。
Products with lead free termination meet EU-RoHS requirements.
6.品名構成 / Type Designation
品種
Product
Code
形状
Ｓｔｙｌｅ
端子表面材質
Terminal
Surface Material
二次加工
Taping
公称 L 値
Nominal
Inductance
L 値許容差
Inductance
Tolerance
KQT 0402 T TD 10N J
Inch size   （mm size）
0402  (1.0×0.5 mm size)
0603  (1.6×1.0 mm size)
0805  (2.0×1.5 mm size)
1008  (2.5×2.2 mm size)
T:Sn
L:Sn/Pb※
TP:2mm paper (KQT0402,KQC0402)
TD:4mm paper (KQT0402,KQC0402)
TE:4mm plastic embossed
(KQ0603,KQC0603,KQ0805,KQ1008)
BK:Bulk (ALL Type)
3 桁乗数
3digits
B：±0.1nH
C：±0.2nH
G：±2%
H:±3%
J:±5%
K:±10%
M:±20%
※有鉛電極品は、KQ1008,0805,0603,KQT0402 で対応しております。詳細につきましてはご相談ください。
※ Products with Sn/Pb plated electrodes are also available with KQ1008,0805,0603,KQT0402 types ,so please consult with us.
_ Technical Data Sheet of EU-RoHS compliant products
空芯チップインダクタ  Air-Core Chip Inductors
4.ISO9000シリーズ及びISO/TS16949,ISO14001取得状況
ISO9000 series & ISO/TS16949, ISO14001 Registration
 $
10N
KOA
PART :PART :
LOT :
2000
34050001
QTY :
■■■■■■■■■■■■■■
MADE INJAPAN
KQT****TTD J 10nH
KQT****TTD J 10nH